
Dear all

Welcome back and I hope you all had a restful half term. It’s been a busy return to school this
week and with only 45 days until Christmas, preparations have begun for our Christmas

performances. Information regarding tickets will be out next week. 
Year 2 had a visit from some owls on Tuesday and learnt a lot of interesting facts about them.

Our school councillors will be laying our school wreath at the cenotaph on Sunday for
Remembrance Day.

Have a lovely weekend 

Congratulations to
reception on having
the highest weekly

attendance at 99.3%

New Shoots Link club are taking part in
the shoe box appeal. You can follow

Samaritans-purse.org.uk/occ to learn
more. 

Please drop your shoe box off with
Marisa at New shoots link club 

Year 2 had a visit from some
owls on Tuesday. Lisa

brought in 4 different owls
and allowed the children to

hold them. Year 2 learnt a lot
of interesting facts about

owls.

Every Friday throughout
December children can come to

school wearing a Christmas
jumper instead of the school

jumper!
To help raise funds for our

Christmas party day and House
day we are asking for a 

VOLUNTARY fine of 50p-£2 for
children to wear jumpers 

Christmas Jumper Fridays 
starting on 1st December

Year 2 took part in the BEBRAS
Computing Challenge today and they
all did amazing. They completed the
challenges with a partner and soled

lots of tricky tasks



Thursday 30th November Year 5 & 6 Advent performance PM & Evening
Thursday 7th December Year 3 & 4 Christmas performance PM & Evening 
Tuesday 12th December Year 1 & 2  Christmas performance PM & Evening

Friday 15th December Reception Nativity am & pm

Times to be confirmed

Christmas production dates

Monday 13th November = Year 3 Class trip to Calderstones Park 
Tuesday 14th November = Parents Evening 1 
Thursday 16th November =Parents Evening 2 
Friday 17th November = B-Tales
Friday 17th November = Flu catch up session
Friday 17th November = School Photo Deadline 
Wednesday 22nd - Friday 24th November = Book fair after school 
Thursday 30th November = Y5 & Y6 Advent Performance = 2pm and 5.30pm 
Friday 1st December = 1st Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 4th December = Reception and Y6 Class trip to St Helens theatre 
Thursday 7th December = Y3 & Y4 Christmas Performance = 2pm and 5.30pm 
Friday 8th December = 2nd Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 11th December = KS2 Christmas Service St John's Church- Children only 
Tuesday 12th December = Y1 & Y2 Christmas Performance = 2pm and 5.30pm 
Friday 15th December = Reception Nativity TBC
Friday 15th December = 3rd Christmas Jumper Day 
Monday 18th December = House day 2 
Wednesday 20th December = B-Tales 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY
Dates are subject to change 


